AMC DOC. #: AMC7585_E (LF)
Feb  2005
AMC7585 ®
ADD MICROTECH CORP. 5A LOW DROPOUT REGULATOR
DESCRIPTION FEATURES
The AMC7585 is a high performance low dropout regulator
rated for 5A output current with fixed 2.5V/3.3V/5.0V and
adjustable output. It is designed for use in applications requiring

AMC7585-5.0 – 5.0V Fixed
AMC7585-ADJ – Adjustable
ORDER INFORMATION
TO-220 TO-263 T
TA (OC) T
3-pin
ST
3-pin ST3 3
0 to 70  AMC7585-X.XT AMC7585-X.XST
0 to 70  AMC7585-X.XTF(Lead Free) AMC7585-X.XSTF(Lead Free)
0 to 70  AMC7585-ADJT AMC7585-ADJST AMC7585-
0 to 70  AMC7585-ADJTF(Lead Free) AMC7585-ADJSTF(Lead Free) AMC7585-A
Note:  1.All surface-mount packages are available in Tape & Reel. App
AMC7585-X.XSTT, AMC7585-X.XST3T, AMC7585-X.XSJ
      2.The letter ”F” is marked for Lead Free process.
3.VIN3.VIN
2.VOUT
3-Pin Plastic TO
(Top View
1.ADJ/GND
3
2
1
3-Pin Plastic T
Surface M
(Top Vi
Copyright © 2002, ADD Microtech Corp.                           1
1.ADJ/GND
2.VOUT
O-263-3 TO-252
-pin SJ 3-pin
- AMC7585-X.XSJ
- AMC7585-X.XSJF(Lead Free)
ADJST3 AMC7585-ADJSJ
DJST3F(Lead Free) AMC7585-ADJSJF(Lead Free)
end the letter “T” to part number (i.e.,
T ).
-220
)
3-Pin Plastic TO-252
Surface Mount
(Top View)
3.VIN.VIN
2.VOUT.VOUT
1.ADJ.ADJ/GND
O-263 (ST)
ount
ew)
3-Pin Plastic TO-263-3 (ST3)
Surface Mount
(Top View)
AMC DOC. #: AMC7585_E (LF)  AMC7585
Feb  2005 5A LOW DROPOUT REGULATOR
Copyright © 2002, ADD Microtech Corp
TYPICAL APPLICATION
C1
10µF
C2
22µF
VOUT
2.5V/3.3V/5V
AMC7585
-X.X
VIN ≥ 4V
c
VIN
VOUT = VR
AMC7585-X.X application schemati
.
AMC7585 -
ADJ
VOUT

	PACKAGE PIN OUT
	Pentium( Processor Supplies
	ORDER INFORMATION
	T
	ST
	ST3
	SJ
	AMC7585-X.XT
	AMC7585-X.XST
	-
	AMC7585-X.XSJ
	AMC7585-X.XTF(Lead Free)
	AMC7585-X.XSTF(Lead Free)
	-
	AMC7585-X.XSJF(Lead Free)
	AMC7585-ADJT
	AMC7585-ADJST
	AMC7585-ADJST3
	AMC7585-ADJSJ
	AMC7585-ADJTF(Lead Free)
	AMC7585-ADJSTF(Lead Free)
	AMC7585-ADJST3F(Lead Free)
	AMC7585-ADJSJF(Lead Free)
	TYPICAL APPLICATION
	RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
	BLOCK DIAGRAM
	ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
	Unless otherwise specified, VIN = VOUT + 2V, IO = 10mA. Thes